

April 16, 2024

Dear Friends,

We're looking for participants and sponsors and we'd love to partner with you!

The Kendall Nicole Eich Foundation was established in memory of Kendall Eich who was diagnosed with glioblastoma at 30 yrs. old. Today, we share Kendall's spirit of compassion and generosity with brain cancer families offering joy for today and hope for tomorrow.

Kendall left us with a beautiful quote saying, "No matter how far we go, our love goes further."

To advance Kendall's "love goes further" message we are hosting our 2nd annual "Kendall's Challenge" from June 2 – July 14, 2024. Kendall's Challenge is a 42-day walking, running, and biking challenge connecting participants via an app which adds individual miles to our group totals while allowing participants to challenge and encourage one another and share photos while celebrating each other's success.

Anyone, anywhere, can participate and we would love for you to join us!

Sponsorships received by May 21st will be recognized on our website, in social media, and on Kendall's Challenge T-shirts.

For more information about the Kendall Nicole Eich Foundation and Kendall's Challenge, please visit lovegoesfurther.org

Thank you for your friendship and your partnership!

Cindy Eich, President

Cindy Eich

Kendall Nicole Eich Foundation

info@lovegoesfurther.org lovegoesfurther.org

847-721-5580

^{*}The Kendall Nicole Eich Foundation is an IRS approved 501c3 public charity.

Kendall Nicole Eich Foundation

SPONSOR

Individual/Business N	Name:		
		Phone:	
Email Address:			
Mailing Address:			
City:		State:	Zip:
This challenge align	ns beautifully with the p	pillars of our organization.	
SPONSORSHIP L	EVELS:		
\$5,000	Diamond Sponsor - KendallStrong!		
\$2,500	Platinum Sponsor - Hope		
\$1,000	Gold Sponsor - Courage		
\$500	Silver Sponsor - Kindness		
\$250	Bronze Sponsor – Con	nnection	
Please tell us how yo	u'd like your name and/o	or company name to appear in	our acknowledgements.
Please return this for	m to <u>info@lovegoesfurth</u>	ner.org along with a check mad	de payable to:
Kendall Nicole Eich Fou 522 E. Thornhill Lane Palatine, IL 60074	ındation		
To charge your spons	sorship, visit lovegoesfur	rther.org	
We are honored to p	artner with you in this eff	fort!	
Cindy Eich Kendall Nicole Eich	Foundation		

"No matter how far we go, our love goes further."

847-721-5580

info@lovegoesfurther.org